STATE OF ALASKA Dept. of Transportation and Public Facilities		Pro	oject No. AIP oject Name: T	ed Stevens A	Anchorage	Opened At:	4111 Aviation A	C		Certified True & Correct				
		•				Opened By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E., Chief of Contracts Date: June 13, 2003				Sharon L. Smith, P.E. Date				
			Location: Anchorage, Alaska				Compiled by LK Checked by JM			Chief of Contracts Section, Central Region				
			Engine	er's Estimat	te	Wilder Construction Company 11301 Lang Street		QAP 240 W. 68th Ave.				Page 1 of 3		
COMPILATION OF BIDS		DBE Goal: 1.5 %				Anchorage, AK 99515		Anchorage, AK 99518				Contractor		
No.	Item	Unit	Approx. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
D-701a(2)	Corrugated Metal Pipe, 450mm	m	7	\$210.00	\$1,470.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00					
D-701a(3)	Corrugated Metal Pipe, 600mm	m	52	\$220.00	\$11,440.00	\$175.00	\$9,100.00	\$375.00	\$19,500.00					
D-751b	Catch Basins	EA	2	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00					
G-100a	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	All req'd	LS	\$250,000.00	LS	\$35,000.00	LS	\$135,000.00					
G-131a	Engineering Transportation (Truck)	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00					
G-135a	Construction Surveying by the Contractor	LS	All req'd	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$22,500.00	LS	\$20,500.00					
G-135b	Conditional Survey Party	HR	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$255.00	\$5,610.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00					
G-200a	Contractor Quality Control Program	LS	All req'd	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00					
G-700a	Flagman	CS	All req'd	CS	\$40,000.00	CS	\$40,000.00	CS	\$40,000.00					
L-100j	Flush Taxiway Centerline Light, L-852A, L-852B, L-852E or L-852G	EA	31	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$105,400.00	\$3,250.00	\$100,750.00					
L-100j(1)	Flush Taxiway Centerline Light, L-852A, L-852B, L-852E or L-852G (Housing Only)	EA	13	\$675.00	\$8,775.00	\$2,050.00	\$26,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00					
L-100j(2)	Flush Taxiway Centerline Light, L-852A, L-852B, L-852E or L-852G (Lights in existing cans)	EA	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$41,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00					
L-108a	Underground Cable #8 AWG, Copper, 5 kV FAA Type "B" or Type "C" (As Specified in Plans), L-824	m	3,200	\$2.50	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,800.00	\$5.00	\$16,000.00					
L-108e	Underground Cable, Copper, 600 V, Type "C", L-824	m	800	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00					
L-108g	Ground Rod	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00					

Project No. AIP 3-02-0016-73 / 56610		Engineer's Estimate				Wilder Construction Company 11301 Lang Street		QAP 240 W. 68th Ave.			
AIP 3-0	2-0016-73 / 56610					Anchorage, AK 99515		Anchorage, AK 99518			
No.	Item	Unit	Approx. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-110a	53 mm Rigid Steel Conduit	m	830	\$35.00	\$29,050.00	\$65.00	\$53,950.00	\$60.00	\$49,800.00		
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation	m ³	3,800	\$6.00	\$22,800.00	\$10.00	\$38,000.00	\$13.00	\$49,400.00		
P-152l	Bedding Material For Fuel Mains	m ³	85	\$24.00	\$2,040.00	\$23.00	\$1,955.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00		
P-152u	Suitable Excavation For Fuel Mains	m ³	450	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$11.00	\$4,950.00		
P-152v	Unsuitable Excavation For Fuel Mains		250	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00		
P-154b	Subbase Course	Mg	600	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00		
P-154c	Salvaged Subbase	m ³	450	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,575.00	\$13.00	\$5,850.00		
P-157a	Erosion and Pollution Control Administration	LS	All req'd	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$1,100.00	LS	\$5,000.00		
P-157b	Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control	CS	All reg'd	CS	\$10,000.00	CS	\$10,000.00	CS	\$10,000.00		
P-162a	Pavement Cold Planing	m²	21,700	\$2.00	\$43,400.00	\$3.25	\$70,525.00	\$4.00	\$86,800.00		
P-170a	Soil Testing Program	LS	All req'd	LS	\$15,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$11,250.00		
P-170b	Supplemental Laboratory Testing	EA	10	CS	\$6,000.00	CS	\$6,000.00	CS	\$6,000.00		
P-170d	"Hot" Material Offsite Transportation and Disposal	Mg	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00		
P-171b	Temporary Contaminated Soil Stockpile	CS	All req'd	CS	\$10,000.00	CS	\$10,000.00	CS	\$10,000.00		
P-209a	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	m ³	80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$31.00	\$2,480.00		
P-230a	Bituminous Treated Base	Mg	9,200	\$35.00	\$322,000.00	\$30.00	\$276,000.00	\$32.00	\$294,400.00		
P-230b	Bituminous Material PG 52-28	Mg	460	\$400.00	\$184,000.00	\$225.00	\$103,500.00	\$210.00	\$96,600.00		
P-401b	Bituminous Price Adjustment	CS	All req'd	CS	\$30,000.00	CS	\$30,000.00	CS	\$30,000.00		
P-401e	Bituminous Mixture, Type 1	Mg	3,500	\$45.00	\$157,500.00	\$48.00	\$168,000.00	\$51.00	\$178,500.00		

					1	Wilder Construction Company		QAP			
	Project No.		Enaine	eer's Estimat	e	Wilder Construction Company 11301 Lang Street		QAP 240 W. 68th Ave.			
AIP 3-0	2-0016-73 / 56610	-				Anchorage, AK 99515		Anchorage, AK 99518			
No.	Item	Unit	Approx. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-401f	Bituminous Mixture, Type III	Mg	2,750	\$55.00	\$151,250.00	\$55.00	\$151,250.00	\$62.00	\$170,500.00		
P-603a	Bituminous Tack Coat	Mg	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$351.00	\$4,563.00	\$435.00	\$5,655.00		
P-620c	Runway and Taxiway Painting	LS	All req'd	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$9,500.00	LS	\$8,000.00		
P-670a	Hazard Marker Barrier	EA	120	\$135.00	\$16,200.00	\$280.00	\$33,600.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00		
P-670b	Flasher Unit	EA	120	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00		
		EA	120	φ30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,920.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00		
P-670c	Flag	EA	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00		
U-600i	Valve Box Replacement	LS	All req'd	LS	\$75,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$200,000.00		
U-620a	Field-Applied Pipe Wrap	m	20	\$148.00	\$2,960.00	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00		
U-620b	Field-Applied Epoxy Pipe Coating	m	50	\$148.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$57,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00		
U-620e	Remove and Replace Damaged Pipe (2m)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		
U-620f	Pipeline Defueling	EA	1	\$2,855.00	\$2,855.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
	TOTAL BASIC BID				\$1,647,940.00		\$1,596,758.00		\$1,894,535.00		